PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kronos Advanced Technologies, Inc.	11/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tessera, Inc.
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7157704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)321-2905

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083216000

Email: krogers@tessera.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Rogers/Tessera, Inc.

Address Line 1: 3025 Orchard Parkway

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KRONOS_7157704
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Insenh Olsen

Total Attachments: 1

source=7157704_Assignment#page1.tif

—СH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment Agreement") is made and entered into by and between Kronos Advanced TechnoLogies, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal address at 464 Common Street, Suite 301, Belmont, MA 98082 ("Kronos") and Tessera, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 3099 Orchard Drive, San Jose, CA 95134 ("Tessera").

- 1. Kronos and Tessera have entered into an Intellectual Property Transfer and License Agreement (the "IP Transfer Agreement"), dated March 28, 2008 (the "Effective Date").
- 2. Kronos has assigned to Tessera Kronos' Patent Rights in and to certain Transferred Technology defined in the IP Transfer Agreement and Tessera accepts the assignment of the Patent Rights in and to the Transferred Technology identified below under the terms and conditions set forth in the IP Transfer Agreement.
- 3. Assignment. Kronos hereby confirms that it has assigned and conveyed to Tessera Kronos's (and its Affiliates') entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights of US Patent Application No.10/724,707 issued as US 7,157,704. Patent Rights are defined in the IP Transfer Agreement as all rights in and to U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications claiming the inventions or discoveries made, developed, conceived, or reduced to practice, including all divisions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Such assignment was effective as of the	Effective Date of the IP Transfer Agreement.
	Date:
Kronos Authorized Signature	
Tachard E-TUSING	COO
Printed Name and Title	
STATE OF VIGINA	.)
COUNTY OF TAILLY	\$
On 1124 18 before me, (224/2444) Pichard FTMS/49 (Insert name and	personally appeared,
Pichand FTUS/14 (Insert name and	title of officer) / ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their a his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ne within instrument and acknowledged to uthorized capacity(les), and that by
Losatily under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of paragraph is true and correct.	of the governing state that the foregoing
W(TNESS my hand and official seal.	-An Va
Anthonomorphics A Color	<u> HAAAAA</u>
	Notary Public
gerraren ille Marique in interiori de la companione de la companione de la companione de la companione de la c	
2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2	

RECORDED: 12/01/2008

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0385